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U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

Form 10-QSB

y Quarterly report under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934
For the quarterly Period Ended March 31, 2004
0 Transition report under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act
Commission file number 001-15169
Perficient, Inc.
(exact name of small business issuer as specified in its charter)
Delaware 74-2853258
(state or other jurisdiction (LR.S. employer
of incorporation or organization) identification no.)

1120 South Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 220, Bldg. 3
Austin, TX 78746
(address of principal executive offices)

(512) 531-6000
(Issuer s telephone number)

None
(former name, former address and former fiscal year, if changed since last report)

Check whether the issuer (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the
preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports) and (2) has been subject to such filing
requirements for the past 90 days:
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(1) Yes y No o

) Yes y No o

The number of shares of the Issuer s Common Stock outstanding as of March 31, 2004 was 15,213,816.

Transitional Small Business Disclosure Format: Yeso Noy
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PART I. CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Item 1. Financial Statements

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash

Accounts receivable, net
Other current assets

Total current assets
Property and equipment, net
Intangible assets, net

Other noncurrent assets
Total assets
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Perficient, Inc.

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable

December 31,
2003

1,989,395
5,534,607
297,058
7,821,060
699,145
11,693,834
45,944
20,259,983

March 31,
2004

(unaudited)

4,075,929
6,673,514
324,203
11,073,646
619,964
11,643,834
46,066
23,383,510



