U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

Form 10-QSB

ý	Quarterly report under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
	For the quarterly Period Ended March 31, 2004
0	Transition report under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act
	Commission file number 001-15169

Perficient, Inc.

(exact name of small business issuer as specified in its charter)

Delaware

(state or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

74-2853258

(I.R.S. employer identification no.)

1120 South Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 220, Bldg. 3 Austin, TX 78746 (address of principal executive offices)

> (512) 531-6000 (Issuer s telephone number)

> > None

(former name, former address and former fiscal year, if changed since last report)

Check whether the issuer (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports) and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days:

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 10QSB

(1) Yes ý No o

(2) Yes ý No o

The number of shares of the Issuer s Common Stock outstanding as of March 31, 2004 was 15,213,816.

Transitional Small Business Disclosure Format: Yes o No ý

PERFICIENT, INC.

INDEX

QUARTELY REPORT ON FORM 10-QSB

FOR QUARTERLY PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2004

Part I. Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Item 1. Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of December 31, 2003 and March 31, 2004 (unaudited)

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2003 (unaudited) and 2004 (unaudited)

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the three months ended March 31, 2003 (unaudited) and 2004 (unaudited)

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Item 2. Management s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Risk Factors

- Item 3. Controls and Procedures
- Part II. Other Information
- Item 1. Legal Proceedings
- Item 4. Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders
- Item 6. Exhibits and Reports on Form 8-K
- **Signatures**

2

PART I. CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Item 1. Financial Statements

Perficient, Inc.

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

	December 31, 2003	March 31, 2004 (unaudited)	
ASSETS			
Current assets:			
Cash	\$ 1,989,395	\$ 4,075,929	
Accounts receivable, net	5,534,607	6,673,514	
Other current assets	297,058	324,203	
Total current assets	7,821,060	11,073,646	
Property and equipment, net	699,145	619,964	
Intangible assets, net	11,693,834	11,643,834	
Other noncurrent assets	45,944	46,066	
Total assets	\$ 20,259,983	\$ 23,383,510	
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY			
Comment High High and			

Current liabilities: Accounts payable

\$